Wisconsin law.
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said record or any part thereof, a fair transcript shall
be made forthwith by the said short-hand reporter, at
a cost not to exceed five (5) cents per folio of one hund-
red words; the said cost to be paid by the party or
parties requiring such transcript, except in trials on
indictment, when the court may order such transeript
to be made, audited and paid in the same manner as
the reporter’s per diem compensation ; and in case said
transcript shall be embodied in any bill of exceptions
used on an appeal or writ of error, the amount paid
for the same shall be taxed as a proper and just dis-
bursement in the action in favor of the party procuring
the same, if he shall be the prevailing party on such
apgeal or writ of error.

ECTION 4. The said reporter so appointed may at
any time be removed for misconduct or inattention
to his duties, and another be appointed in his stead.
Howlongtore  SecrioN 5. This act shall take effect and be in

force from and after its passage and publication, and
shall remain in force until the first day of July, 1868.
Approved April 11, 1867.

Reporter may
be removed.

CHAPTER 149.
[ Published April 19, 1867.]

AN ACT to amend chapter eleven of the revised statutes, entitled
“of salaries of state officers and othefs,’”” and chapter 422 of
the general laws of 1865, relative to the salaries of the corres-
ponding secretary and librarian of the state historical society.

The people of the state of Waisconsin, represented in senate
and assembly, do enact as follows :
e eaerer  SEcrioN 1. That so much of chapter eleven of the
Iotary and libra- revised statutes, “of salaries of state officers and
icalsoclety.  others,” as relates to the salary of the corresponding
secretary of the state historical society, and of section
1, chapter 422 of the general laws of 1866, as relates
to the salaries of the corresponding secretary and li-
brarian of said society, be and are hereby amended,
80 as to read as follows: “For salary of the corres-
ponding secretary of the state historical society, one
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thousand dollars, and for salary of the librarian of said
society, fourteen hundred dollars.” :

SecrioN 2. This act shall be amendatory to sec- Amendment.
tion 2 of chapter 827 of the general laws of 1860, so
far as the increased appropriation shall increase the
responsibility of the society as the trustee of the state.

ECTION 8. This act shall take effect and be in force

from and after April 1st, 1867.

Approved April 11, 1867.
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CHAPTER 148.
[ Published April 19, 1867.]

AN ACT to provide for the time of holding the meetings of the
trustees of the state hospital for the insane.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate
and assembdly, do enact as follows:

Secrion 1. The board of trustees of the Wisconsin Annual meet-
state hospital for the insane,” shall meet annially on
the second Tuesday in October, which shall be styled
the “annual meeting.” They shall also meet annually
on the first Tuesday in May, which shall be styled the
“semi-annual meeting.”

SecrioN 2. All provisions of an act entitled * an Repealed.
act to provide for the government of the Wisconsin
state hospital for the insane,” approved - March 30th,

1860, inconsistent with this act, axfe hereby repealed.

SecTioN 8. This act shall take effect and be in force
from and after its passage.

Approved April 11, 1867,



